[bookmark: _GoBack]Second Hour Pre-Confirmation Calendar – Grades 6/7
Location: St. John & Luke rooms of the St. John Parish Life Center
2023-2024
Adoration also available for adults every Wednesday in St. John church from 6:30-7:30pm.
 Be with Jesus any amount of time in that hour!


All class times 6:15-7:45pm unless otherwise noted

Wednesday, September 13 – “Jesus, Who is Called the Christ” St. Luke room @ St. John 6:15-7:45pm
Wednesday, September 20 – “The Gospel of the Kingdom”
Wednesday, September 27 – “The Crucified Lord of Glory’
Wednesday, October 4 – Kick-off speaker Knights of Columbus Hall – Taylor Schroll “Forte Catholic”
Wednesday, October 11 – “Sacred Scripture, the Inspired Word”
Wednesday, October 18 – “Creator of Heaven and Earth”
Wednesday, October 25 – “Through the Devil’s Envy”
Wednesday, November 1 – All Saints Day – Mass of Obligation
Wednesday, November 8 – “The God of Abraham, Isaac, and Jacob”
Wednesday, November 15 – “Jesus, the Son of Abraham”
Wednesday, November 22 – Thanksgiving Break
Wednesday, November 29 – “Out of Egypt”/Reconciliation Preparation
Wednesday, December 6 – Reconciliation with Adoration
Wednesday, December 13 – “Jesus, the New Moses”
Wednesday, December 20 – Christmas Break
Wednesday, December 27 – Christmas Break
Wednesday, January 3 – New Year Break
Wednesday, January 10 – Class-TBA
Wednesday, January 17 – Class-TBA
Wednesday, January 24 – Class-TBA
Wednesday, January 31 – Class-TBA
Wednesday, February 7 – Class-TBA
Wednesday, February 14 – Ash Wednesday – Mass attendance
Wednesday, February 21 – Class-TBA
Wednesday, February 28 – Class-TBA
Wednesday, March 6 – Class – Reconciliation with Adoration
Wednesday, March 13 – Class-TBA
Wednesday, March 20 – Class-TBA
Wednesday, March 27 – Holy Week/Spring Break
Wednesday, April 3 – Class-TBA
Wednesday, April 10 – Class-TBA
Wednesday, April 17 – Class-TBA
Wednesday, May 1 – Outdoor Eucharistic Procession
Wednesday, May 8 – Confirmation enrollment (rising 7th graders)/ Class (rising 6th graders)



